8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-07 Premier @ KB Singapore 415875 Tel: 69763261 Fax: 69763261 Email: tony07auto@gmail.com Co. Reg No.: 201939168R

Your Ref No:

SH6800B

Our Ref No:

SLV6421X/05/20

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

6 Raffles Quay, Singapore 048580

Attn:

Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: SLV6421X and SH6800B on 8/05/2020

Please refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are writing on behalf of Ho Jit Tian, the owner of motor vehicle SLV6421X which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle SH6800B.

As a result of the said collision, our client has suffered loss and damage which are set out hereunder as follows (for Property Damage Claim only):

1.	COST OF REPAIR	\$ 6,100.00
2.	LTA SEARCH FEE	\$ 7.45
3.	GIA SEARCH FEE	\$ 29.00
4.	CAR RENTAL (11 DAYS X \$220 + GST)	\$ 898.80
то	TAL AMOUNT	\$ 7,035.25

We enclosed the following support documents for your reference:

- a. Authorization Letter
- b. Driver's ID and Driving License
- c. LTA Search
- d. GIA Search
- e. Police Report
- f. . Certificate of Insurance
- g. Car Rental and Agreement

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours Faithfully,





Tony Automotive Pte Ltd 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-07 Premier @ KB Singapore 415875

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-07 Premier @ KB Singapore 415875 Tel: 69763261 Fax: 69763271 Email: tony07auto@gmail.com Co Reg No. 201906614W INVOICE

20/5/2020

SLV6421X

BILL TO

MS First Capital Insurance Limited

6 Raffles Quay Singapore 048580 Vehicle No: Make/Model SLV6421X Hyundai Avante

Term:

CASH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1*	Cost of Repair for SLV6421X Your Reference - SH6800B	1	S\$ 6100.00	S\$ 6100.00	
•					
		00 TE			

All cheques should be crossed and made payable to "Tony Automotive Pte Ltd"

Balance Amount Due \$

6,100.00

for Tony Automotive Pte Ltd



8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-07 Premier @ KB Singapore 415875 Tel: 69763261 Fax: 69763271 Email: tony07auto@gmail.com Co. Reg No.: 201939168R

Letter of Authorisation & Indemnity

Accident	Involving Vehicle no: SLV6421X and SH6800B on 8/5/2020
	CK 13 CARPARK YORK HILL
,	I/We, the owner of vehicle no. SLV642[X hereby instruct and authorise TONY AVTOMOTIVE (TE UI) ("the workshop") to commence repairs to the said vehicle. Pending the outcome of my/our claim against the third party, I/we forthwith pay you the sum of \$ being refundable deposit of the repair to my/our said vehicle.
2.	You are further authorised to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full instructions as if the appointment is made and instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in court in my/our name against the third party.
3.	You have my full/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit
4.	Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorised to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their professional costs and disbursement for acting for me/us and to receive the payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account. In the event that my/our claim or legal costs of the third party as well as professional costs and disbursements of my/our solicitors notwithstanding that my/our solicitors were appointed by you on our behalf.
5.	I/we also hereby instruct and authorise you deduct directly from the claim monies received from the third party all
6.	outstanding balances that are still owing to you, namely the balance of repair costs and rental of substitute vehicles. In the event that I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors' office or to attend court in connection with my/
	our claim. I/we shall render full co-operation.
7.8.9.	In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is not successful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any Judgement or settlement is not honoured or satisfied by the third party. I/we authorise you to revert the claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under policy of insurance shall be borne by me/us. If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be. I/we shall keep you informed of any correspondences and/or summons that I may receive due to this action agreeing to pay or receive any monies due to this claim.
	Dated this $\sqrt{08}$ day of 05 20 20
Signa	ture of vehicle owner: Signature of Witness:
	Witnessed by: Poft BW9
Name	: HO JIT TIAN
IC no	: 81795030 D (Company stamp, if applicable)
Addre	ess:
	STRATHMORE AVE #17-50 S(143062)
Tel: _	87550484

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 May 2020 / 13:01:11

Receipt Date/Time: 09 May 2020 / 13:01:11

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200509-000977

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
	It of Insurance Enquiry - SH6800B				
	08 May 2020/16:25:00 ance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSUR Insurance Enquiry - SH6800B	ANCE LIMITED			
Walter .	Enquiry Fee 20200509125418193133		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		559221XXXXXX9969 e	NETS Credit Ca	rd	7.45
•		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-062649

Date of Request:

11/05/2020

Your Ref No:

BY MAIL

TONY AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4, #04-07 PREMIER SINGAPORE 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

08/05/2020

Vehicle No:

SLV6421X

Place of Accident:

BLK 13 YORK HILL ENTRANCE

Involving*Vehicle No: SH6800B

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)
SH6800B	BLK 13 YORK HILL ENTRANCE	14.00	1	13.08
GST Amount		ATT THE RESERVE OF THE		0.92
Total Amount Due	(GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-062648

Date of Request:

11/05/2020

Your Ref No:

BY MAIL

TONY AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4, #04-07 PREMIER SINGAPORE 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No:

SLV6421X

Date of Accident:

08/05/2020

Place of Accident:

13 YORK HILL ENTRANCE

Involving. Vehicle No: SH6800B

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N Tax Invoice #: E2005038

Date: 15-05-20

1

Bill To:

Tony Automotive Pte Ltd For the account of: Ho Jit Tian Blk 62B Strathmore Avenue #17-50 143062

Ship To:

Tony Automotive Pte Ltd For the account of: Ho Jit Tian Blk 62B Strathmore Avenue #17-50 143062

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for period 08.05.2020 to 15.05.2020 (Billing for days 7 X \$120.00/per day)

(Vehicle No.: SLV6421X)

SR \$898.80 SJT1868H

Your Order #: E16599

CODE

7%

Terms: Net 30th after GST SALE AMOUNT GST:

\$58.80

COMMENT

RATE

Total Inv Amt:

\$898.80

SR

\$58.80

\$840.00 Amount Applied:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$898.80

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD 5 Tanah Merah Kechil Road #17-05 S 46665 Tel: 6789 5155 Fex: 67835155

TONY No:E 16599

ROC No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

F 2005038

	Vehicle No: STT /2/2 //Replace Veh No: SLV 642/X
HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Mileage Out: Mileage Out
Name: (as in I/C)	Make & Model: Tol. T.1 M. T. & (Auto) Manual
	Make & Model: TOYOTA ALTIS Group:
Address (Res) APT RIK62D STRATHMORE	OUT: Date 0 \$ 10 5 20 Time: 17. 30 PM
#17 60 (5) 42062	HIRE/PERIOD EXPIRY.
Name & Address of Employer	Finance C C A 2 VES / NO
	OCCIONATION (NO
	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE YES / NO
Occupation: Driving Exp:	CHARGES
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Daily 7 @\$ 120 per day \$ 840 00
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Weekly @\$ per week
Tel: (O) (R) HP/PG	Wedny St
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month
Name: (as in I/C)	Hours @\$ per hour
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	Others @\$
Address (Res):	CDW @\$ per day/month
D/LTime: Local / International	PAI @\$ per day/month
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Delivery Service
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Occupation: Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	PETROL LEVEL
8	Out E (1/4) (1/2) 3/4 F
REAR .	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
BEAB S- SCRATCHES S- SCRATCHES S- SCRATCHES	EXTENSION
	Collection Service
00	Misc. 71. 58 &
	TOTAL CHARGES \$ 898 &
NDICATE: A - ACCIDENTS HIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	Rented out by :
RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	The Continue of
RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	- B
≜ ∢	Hirer's Signature
ACCESSORIES CHECK	V
Ashtray Cig Lighter S/Tyre	A. T. J. C. L.
STD Tools Jack Hub Caps	Addition Driver's Signature
Radio / Class CD Catridges	

will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All connection with this agreement is true.

* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND /OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES , A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

5. VEHICLE IS STRUCTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	
15/5/ho	1630	9 *	MM		SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5116588825

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLV6421X

Chassis Number

KMHDU41BMAU933699

2. Name of Policyholder 3. Effective Date of Insurance HO JIT TIAN

05 Mar 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 04 Mar 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyhoider's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Umitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

: \$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO : YES INSURE WITH COE NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : HO JIT TIAN **PRIMARY DRIVER** NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A : KENSO LEASING PTE LTD HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

Agency

: 5 & M ALLIANCE PTE LTD (00000614373)

Date of Issue

SUM INSURED

: 05 Mar 2020 11:58 hrs

FOR NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive





1 of 2

Report No. A/20200508/7024

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Central Division HQ A 391 New Bridge Road #03-112 Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No:1800-2240000

Date/Time Report Made		ort No.	,	Station Diary No.
08/05/2020 18:23				
Name Of Informant	Address			
HO JIT TIAN	APT BL	C 62B STR	ATHMORE AVE #	17-50 SINGAPORE
	143062			
ID Type / ID No.	Contact	No.		
NRIC NO / S1795030D	Home/O	ffice:	Mobile:	
			87550484	
Nationality	Email Ad	ldress		
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	wealthm	aker999@g	gmial.com	
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Self Employed	Male	53	18/04/1967	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Languag	е	11	
	English			
Date/Time Of Incident	Location	Of Inciden	t	
08/05/2020 16:25 - 08/05/2020 16:40	13 YOR	K HILL SIN	GAPORE 162013	
Brief details.				

At around 1625pm as I was driving my vehicle SLV6421X and driving towards the exit gantry of the carpark of blk 13 york hill, a taxi SH6800B entered the carpark, did a right turn and collided head on to the right side of my vehicle. We exchanged contact with the intention to do accident report for insurance claim. My passenger and I felt pain after the collision, proceeded to seek medical help and was awarded 4 days mc each.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/05/2020 18:23
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
•	





0200508/7024

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. A/20200508/7024

Person Name	HO JIT TIAN		X A ** *
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S1795030D
Gender	Male	Age	53
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	Self Employed	Address Type	
Address	APT BLK 62B STRATHMORE	Mobile No	87550484
	AVE #17-50 SINGAPORE		
. 4	143062		46
Is Informant A	Yes		L V
Victim? *	,"		
		N-2 6 1 1	B
Person Name	foo siang pin	<u> </u>	
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S0226767E
Gender	Male	Age	69
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	contractor self-employed	Relation To	friend
		Informant	
	, (× ,		N N
Person Name	HO JIT TIAN (Informant)		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/05/2020 18:23
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
the state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Authentication Stamp